

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27984-27988/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 300/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 337/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 591/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 886/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

LEELAVATHI N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP (C)No.16562/2024

Date : 06-05-2025

These petitions were called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1) List after ensuing Summer Vacation, 2025, on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR